Radiant Floors
Bowland House
The Sidings Business Park
Whalley
Lancashire, BB7 9SE                A division of Eltrace Limited
Tel: 01254 825 234  Fax: 01254 825212   email: sales@eltrace.co.uk
Installation Instructions
RFMH Undertile Heating Mat System  -  200 w/m²

Draw a general view of the room and mark the area which will be covered with heating
elements. Avoid heating under units and sanitary ware as this can cause heat blockage and it
is unnecessary to heat these areas anyway.
Mark the position of the supply lead(s) – the cold lead wire, at floor level. This will be close to
and below the thermostat position in most cases.
Part
Number
Heated
Floor
Area (m²)
Heating Mat(s) Required Total
Watts Amps
Total Mat(s)
Resistance
(ohms)
RFMH400 2 RFMH-400 400 1.74 132
RFMH600 3 RFMH-600 600 2.6 88
RFMH800 4 RFMH-800 800 3.47 66
RFMH1000 5 RFMH-1000 1000 4.34 52.9
RFMH1200 6 RFMH-1200 1200 5.22 44
RFMH1400 7 RFMH-1400 1400 6.08 37.8
RFMH1600 8 RFMH-1600 1600 6.96 33
RFMH1800 9 RFMH-1800 1800 7.83 29.3
RFMH2000 10 RFMH-2000 2000 8.7 26.4
RFMH2400 12 RFMH-2400 2400 10.43 22
When decided on this position you can cut a groove in the floor to accommodate the
protective floor sensor tube. The sensor must run centrally (in the middle) between two runs
of heating element so it is important to note where the element will be positioned. Make the
sensor tube level with the heating element as shown below.